This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A Guide to
Aboriginal Organizations

in Alberta

January 2009

Alberia

Aboriginal Relations




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL RELATIONS

Honourable Gene Zwozdesky

Minister of Aboriginal Relations

Maria David-Evans
Deputy Minister

Stan Rutwind
Assistant Deputy Minister
Consultation and Land Claims

Donavon Young
Assistant Deputy Minister

First Nations and Métis Relations

Thomas Droege
Executive Director
Meétis Relations

Cynthia Dunnigan
Executive Director
First Nations Relations

Cameron Henry
Executive Director
Policy and Planning

Graham Statt
Executive Director
Aboriginal Consultation

Please direct listing changes or inquiries to:

Hamblin Beharry

Policy and Planning

Alberta Aboriginal Relations
13" Floor, Commerce Place
10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

(780) 422-4144
(780) 644-8389

(780) 415-0900
(780) 415-6144
maria.david-evans@gov.ab.ca

(780) 643-1731
(780) 427-0401
stan.rutwind@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
donavon.young@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9431
(780) 427-1760
thomas.droege@gov.ab.ca

(780) 415-6141
(780) 427-4019
cynthia.dunnigan@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-2008
(780) 427-1760
cameron.henry@gov.ab.ca

(780) 644-4948
(780) 427-0401
graham.statt@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9396

(780) 427-1760
hamblin.beharry@gov.ab.ca
www.aboriginal.alberta.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
c ATES BN CrATS ...ttt 1
B. Business and ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENL.........cccuoiiiiiiiieie et 2
o COMMUNICALIONS ...t bbb bbbttt bttt b b et ne et nr s 5
 BUCALION ...ttt 6
B 4101 10)Y/ 1T o PSSR 10
o FIIENASNIP COINMIES ...ttt e e s te et e e s e e e beesteeseesreenreenaesreeeeas 12
B 0111 o S SR 15
e FIESEINBLIONS. ...ttt bt r s 16
COMMUNILY ASSOCIALIONS......eeivieeeieieiteeie st ste ettt ettt te et e e e s e e s reesaesbe e tesneesaeeseaneesreerans 20
REPIESENTALIVE GIOUDS ... eivieieitieiteeie st et te st e ste e st e ste et e s aeeste e e e aseesbeassesseesteasseareenseeneesneenreenee e 21
. SOCIAI/HEAITN SEIVICES ...ttt bttt 23
VAT o] 40 T=T 0 B T 01U PRSPPI 26
. Tribal/Regional OrganizationsS............cccieiieieiiie i it te et e et esraesreeaesneennas 27
o MHSCRITANEOUS ...ttt bbbt 30
INGIMIE INABX .1ttt b8ttt n s 33
OrQANIZAIONAI INAEX..v.v.vvvieeceercie ettt ettt est ettt es sttt e st ss s e es et et e bt s ss e s ea et et et ss e s ea e e et et et ssse e nsetetasasnas 36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

ARTS AND CRAFTS

DREAMSPEAKERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
8726 — 112 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

METIS CROSSING
Box 548
Smoky Lake, Alberta TOA 3CO0

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGANCRAFTS LTD.
P.O. Box 100
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T'INA NATION CULTURE MUSEUM
P.O. Box 135

3700 Anderson Road SW

Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacLeod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

A/Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Interim Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Helen Calahasen

(780) 378-9609

(780) 378-9611
info@dreamspeakers.org
www.dreamspeakers.org

Corrine Card
(780) 656-2229
(780) 656-3077
ccard@metis.org

WWW.Mmetiscrossing.com

Christel Weasel Bear
(403) 965-3939
(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@telusplanet.net

Lisa Old Crow

(403) 965-3755
1-800-800-1478

(403) 965-3790
peigancrafts@telus.net
www.peigancrafts.com

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677

(403) 238-0873
culture@tsuutina.com

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
BMO Bank of Montreal

55 Bloor Street West

8™ Floor

Toronto, Ontario M4W 3N5

ABORIGINAL FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP

RBC Royal Bank
13647 St. Albert Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 5E7

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS CANADA
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada

725 - 9700 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ABORIGINAL PARTNERSHIPS

Service Canada

Suite 1440 Canada Place
9700 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C1

ABORIGINAL MALL
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMITTEE

Calgary Chamber of Commerce
100 - 6™ Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0P5

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT

CORPORATION
P.O. Box 180
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Market Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Regional Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Stephen Fay

(416) 927-2675

(416) 927-2700
stephen.fay@bmo.com

Brian Hjlesvold
(780) 409-7678
(780) 409-7666
brian.hjlesvold@rbc.com

Michael Cardozo

(780) 495-2954

(780) 495-4172
cardozo.michael@ic.gc.ca
WWWw.ainc-inac.gc.ca/eac-abc

Ralph Bellstedt

(780) 495-5653

(780) 495-4001
ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
www17.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912

(780) 962-3493
admin@aboriginalmall.com
www.aboriginalmall.com

Thomas Palak

(403) 750-0423

(403) 266-3413
tpalak@calgarychamber.com

Rocky Sinclair

(780) 470-3600
1-888-308-6789

(780) 470-3605
info@aiicbusiness.org
www.aiicbusiness.org




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR
ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
250 The Esplanade

Suite 204

Toronto, Ontario M5A 1J2

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
Suite 610

10339 — 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3W1

COMMUNITY FUTURES TREATY SEVEN
Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
9635 — 45 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6E 528

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL INC.
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
200, 10335 — 172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

AJOffice Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President and CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Interim Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
WWww.apeetogosan.com

Clint Davis

(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Raelina Jobin

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com
WWW.CES0-5ac0.com

Hank Shade
(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
hank@t7edc.com

www.t7edc.com

Ray Wanuch
(780) 990-0303
1-800-463-9300
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

Rob Rollingson
(403) 291-5151
(403) 291-0953
rob@indianbc.ca

www.indianbc.ca

Roy Fox

(403) 281-8308
(403) 281-8351
larryk@fnet.ca

www.indianresourcecouncil.ca/

Tom Ghostkeeper
(780) 822-4069
1-888-213-4400
(780) 822-4099
tghostkeeper@msgc.ca

Www.msgc.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

16)

17)

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION
Suite 104, 10335 — 172 Street

Centurion Building

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION
Suite 200, 10335 — 172 Street

Centurion Building

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free number:
Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Wayne Gray

(780) 488-5656
1-800-661-9902

(780) 488-5811
wayneg@settlementinvestcorp.com
www.settlementinvestcorp.com

B. J. Simpson

(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
bjsimpson@msqgc.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

COMMUNICATIONS

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
13245-146 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) The Native Perspective (CFWE)

ABORIGINAL YOUTH NETWORK
PO Box 2039 Station Main
St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 207

11460 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0M1

NATIVE JOURNAL

Box 57096

2020 Sherwood Drive

Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5L7

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bert Crowfoot

(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
market@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com

Laura Suthers

(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
sweetgrass@ammsa.com
WWw.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Laura Suthers

(780) 455-2700

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Alan Standerwick
(780) 447-2393

(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/cfwe

Shana Dion

(780) 459-1884

(780) 458-1883
shana-dion@nechi.com

www.ayn.ca

Debra Shatz

(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
editor@albertanativenews.com
www.albertanativenews.com

Lisa Doucet

(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8688

(780) 448-9694
njeditor@shaw.ca
www.nativejournal.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Community and Upgrading Education
Keyano College, Clearwater Campus
8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Workforce Development Department
Grande Prairie Regional College
10726 — 106 Avenue

Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

7-158 10700 104 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
Lincoln Park Campus Room C 201

Mount Royal College

4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624 — 108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Program

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Leo Jacobs

(780) 791-8967

(780) 791-4868
leo.jacobs@keyano.ca
www.keyano.ca/programs/

Stephen Crocker
(780) 471-8984
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ca

www.nait.ca

Lorna L’Hirondelle

(780) 429-8599

(780) 498-8757
lorna.lhirondelle@epsb.ca

Chad Boone

(780) 539-2799
(780) 539-2791
choone@gprc.ab.ca

www.gprc.net

Eva Stang

(780) 497-5382
(780) 497-5383
stange@macewan.ca

Shalyn Barrie

(403) 440-6020

(403) 440-7207
kpaul@mtroyal.ca
www.mtroyal.ca/iniskimcentre

Brian Calliou
1-888-255-6327

(403) 762-6422
leadership@banffcentre.ca
www.banffleadership.com

Rick Dombrosky
(780) 477-2133

(780) 474-2885
dombroskyr@ecsd.net
www.als.ecsd.net/




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 — 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

ABORIGINAL STUDENT SERVICES CENTRE

University of Alberta
2-400 Students’ Union Building
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE
ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta

10537 — 44 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0W6

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325 - 127 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0Z9

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833 - 64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE
P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE
10312 — 105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

FACULTY OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

2-31 Pembina Hall

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H8

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Dean:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Diana Blackman
(780) 471-7613
(780) 491-3907
dianab@nait.ca

Melissa Gillis

(780) 492-5677

(780) 492-1674
assc.reception@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/aboriginalservices

Sandra Moffatt

(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
sandra.moffatt@concordia.ab.ca
www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Maureen Yates-Millions

(780) 424-1270

(780) 424-1284
Maureen. Y ates-Millions@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net

Judy Toews

(780) 455-5533

(780) 453-1525
pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsh.net

Susanna Makale

(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
makales@ecsd.net
www.bencalfrobe.ecsd.net

Leona Makokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Shirley Minard
(780) 428-1420
(780) 429-1428
sminard@bsec.ab.ca
www.bsec.ab.ca/

Ellen Bielawski

(780) 492-2991

(780) 492-0527
nativest@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

FIRST NATIONS, METIS AND INUIT
SERVICES

Alberta Education

9" Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard

10044 — 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

INDIGENOUS ACADEMIC SERVICES
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEES CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta TIK 3M4

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

2500 University Drive NW

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, Alberta T2N 1N4

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0O

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Interim Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Linda Pelly

(780) 415-9300

(780) 415-9306
linda.pelly@gov.ab.ca

Priscilla Campeau

(780) 421-3287

(780) 497-3416
indigenous@athabascau.ca
www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

Wendy Fayant

(780) 492-3062

(780) 492-4924
wfayant@Ilaw.ualberta.ca
www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

Bryant Johns

(780) 659-3760

(780) 659-3925
kayas@Irrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.Irrcn.ab.ca

Patricia Littlechild

(780) 585-3925

(780) 585-2080
registrar@maskwachees.ca
www.maskwachees.ca

Leroy Little Bear
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
littlebear@uleth.ca
www.uleth.ca/nas/

Shawna Cunningham
(403) 220-6034

(403) 220-6019
shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr

Rick Neidig

(780) 751-3260

(780) 751-3376
info@yourfuture.ab.ca
www.northernlakescollege.ca

Amelia Clark

(403) 734-3862

(403) 734-5363
admin@oldsuncollege.net
www.oldsuncollege.net




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

27)

28)

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Floor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
www.portagecollege.ca

Laverne Arcand
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

#300, 410 Stafford Drive South

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 2L.2

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
3" Floor, 12308 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
Clareview Plaza, 14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B6

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Toni Polchies

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com
www.aboriginalfutures.com

Crystal Kosa

(780) 922-0713

(780) 922-3018
clkosa@telusplanet.net
Www.iane.ca

Vivian White Quills
(403) 320-8889
1-866-320-8889
(403) 320-8842
vwhitequills@live.ca

Employment Counsellor

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
dfehr@metis.or
www.albertametis.org

Lorna Lang

(780) 423-2237

(780) 482-2834
llang@metis.or
www.albertametis.org

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay@oteenow.com
WwWWw.oteenow.com

Pauline Gladue

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
paladue@oteenow.com
WWw.oteenow.com

10



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

8)

RED DEER ABORIGINAL Manager: Nadette Agecoutay
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES Telephone: (403) 358-7734

105, 4711 51 Avenue Fax: (403) 358-7735

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6H8 E-mail: n.agecoutay@shawbiz.ca

11



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES ASSOCIATION

10336 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE OF CALGARY

342 — 14 Street NW

Calgary, Alberta T2N 1Z7

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE SOCIETY

PO Box 1978

Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
13, 5023 3" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Chief Exec. Officer:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Alvaro Loyola
(780) 423-3138
(780) 425-6277
director@anfca.com
www.anfca.com

Carol Specht

(403) 270-7379

(403) 270-7172
cmason@afccalgary.org

Penny Van Vliet
(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net

Vern John

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
bcenfced@incentre.net
www.bcnfc.com

Vacant

(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
cnfc@shawbiz.ca

www.cnfc.ca

Agnes Gendron
(780) 594-7526
(780) 594-1599
coldl@telus.net

www.coldlakenativefriendshipcentre.org

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc99@telus.net

Melodie Wilton
(780) 532-5722
(780) 539-5121
gpfriend@telusplanet.net

12



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
PO Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
PO Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1E0

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Station Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANIS NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

8310 Manning Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
4712 - 51% Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta TAN 4M1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Lorraine Poitras
(780) 926-3355
(780) 926-2038
cheryl.duncan@hlinfcs.ca

Victoria Barsalou
(780) 523-4511
(780) 523-3055

Yvonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net

Donna Webster
(780) 623-3249
(780) 623-1846
info@nativefriendship.ca

Claudette Harper
(306) 825-6558
(306) 825-6565

info@Infc.org

Hinano Rosa

(780) 645-4630
(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ca

Twylla Smith

(403) 627-4224
(403) 627-2564
pc.napi.ed@shaw.ca

Cleo Reece

(780) 743-8555

(780) 791-4041
nafc@shawcable.com

Sheralle Graystone
(403) 340-0020
(403) 342-1610
rdnfc@shaw.ca

13



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917-52 Street

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta TAT 1B4

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
Box 5083, 10108 - 100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue South
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J OE8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Avenue NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Merle White

(403) 845-2788

(403) 845-3093
mwhite.rnfc@shawlink.ca

Tracy Zweifel

(780) 624-2443

(780) 624-2728
tracy-sagitawa@telus.net

Lydia First Rider

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net

Lucille Cook
(780) 849-3039
(780) 849-2402
sIinfc2@gmail.com

14



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

HOUSING

ABORIGINAL HOUSING SOCIETY
1273 - 3rd Avenue
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 0K2

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

General Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Boyd Thomas

(403) 328-8806
(403) 328-8498
ahias@shaw.ca

www.ahs-ca.com

Doris Buschkiel
(780) 452-6651
(780) 452-1040
amiskl@planet.eon.net

Darlene Lennie
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076
dlennie@muhc.ab.ca
www.muhcab.ca

Melanie Brule

(780) 476-6595

(780) 475-7957
melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

15



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

FIRST NATIONS

ALEXANDER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 3419
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION
P.O.Box 7
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0

ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 366
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1BO0

BEARSPAW FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

BEAVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 2700
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

BIGSTONE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO0

BLOOD TRIBE
P.O. Box 60
Stand Off, Alberta TOL 1YO

CHINIKI FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Chard, Alberta TOP 1G0

COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS
Box 1769
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4

DENE THA’ FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 120
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0S0

DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION
Box 30
Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO0

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Allan Paul
(780) 939-5887
(780) 939-6166

Cameron Alexis
(780) 967-2225
(780) 967-5484

Allan Adam
(780) 697-3730
(780) 697-3500

David Bearspaw
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Lorne Bulldog
(780) 927-3544
(780) 927-4064

Alphonse Lameman
(780) 623-4549
(780) 623-4523

Gordon Auger
(780) 891-3836
(780) 891-3942

Charles Weaselhead
(403) 737-3753
(403) 737-2336

Bruce Labelle
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Vern Janvier
(780) 559-2259
(780) 559-2213

Walter Janvier
(780) 594-7183
(780) 594-3577

James Ahnassay
(780) 321-3775
(780) 321-3886

Rose Laboucan

(780) 355-3868
(780) 355-3650

16



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

DUNCAN’S FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 148
Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO

ENOCH CREE NATION #440
P.O. Box 29
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

ERMINESKIN TRIBE
P.O. Box 219
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

FORT McKAY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 5360
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 6130
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1

FROG LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO

HEART LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 447
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 303
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2CO

KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 10
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0O

KEHEWIN CREE NATION
Box 220
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1C0O

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION
P.O. Box 30
John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0

LOON RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 189
Red Earth Creek, Alberta TOG 1X0

LOUIS BULL TRIBE
P.O. Box 130
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

LUBICON LAKE BAND
P.O. Box 6731
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:
Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Donald Testawich
(780) 597-3777
(780) 597-3920

Ronald Morin
(780) 470-4505
(780) 470-3380

Gerald Ermineskin
(780) 585-3741
(780) 585-2550

Jim Bouchier
(780) 828-4220
(780) 828-4680

Albert Cree
(780) 334-2293
(780) 334-2457

George Stanley
(780) 943-3737
(780) 943-2932

Morris Monias
(780) 623-2130
(780) 623-3505

Dion Horseman
(780) 356-2248
(780) 356-3666

Frank T. Halcrow
(780) 751-3800
(780) 751-3864

Ernest Gadwa
(780) 826-3333
(780) 826-2355

Gus Loonskin
(780) 759-3912
(780) 759-3780

Arthur Noskey
(780) 649-3883
(780) 649-3873

Wayne Moonias
(780) 585-3978
(780) 585-3799

Bernard A. Ominayak
(780) 629-3945
(780) 629-3939

17



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219
P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

MONTANA FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 70
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

O’CHIESE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1570
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2

PAUL FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 89
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO

PIIKANI NATION
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

SAMSON CREE NATION
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

SAWRIDGE BAND
P.O. Box 326
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

SIKSIKA NATION
P.O. Box 1100
Siksika, Alberta T0J 3W0

SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1470
Fort Smith, Northwest Territories XO0E OPO

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 757
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 65
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO0

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Roxanne Marcel
(780) 697-3740
(780) 697-3826

Carolyn Buffalo
(780) 585-3744
(780) 585-3264

Darren Whitford
(403) 989-3943
(403) 989-3795

Daniel Paul
(780) 892-2691
(780) 892-3402

Reg Crowshoe
(403) 965-3940
(403) 965-2214

Eddy Makokis
(780) 726-3829
(780) 726-3788

Marvin Yellowbird

(780) 421-4926
1-800-661-2579
(780) 585-2700

Roland Twinn
(780) 849-4331
(780) 849-3446

Leroy Good Eagle

(403) 264-7250
(403) 734-5110

Fred Daniels
(867) 872-4950
(867) 872-5154

David R. Kappo
(780) 524-3307
(780) 524-2711

Jaret Cardinal
(780) 523-4426
(780) 523-3111

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T’INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chiila Blvd
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

WESLEY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271
Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1R0

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Leon Chalifoux
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Rupert Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Clifford Poucette
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

James Jackson Jr.
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-3534

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-2614

Joe Whitehead Jr.
(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898

19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020 — 99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0Y0

FOOTHILLS OJIBWAY SOCIETY
P.O. Box 6395
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X7

NAKCOWINEWAK NATION OF CANADA
Box 6116
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X5

PEERLESS LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2W0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

David MacPhee

Doris McDonald

(780) 827-5510

(780) 827-4788
eagnest@telusplanet.net
Www.aseniwuche.com

Jimmy O’Chiese
(780) 865-1865
(780) 865-7540
fos1865@telus.net

Bill Whitehorse
(780) 865-4600
(780) 865-5900
nakcowinewak@telus.net

James Alook

(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339
plca@telusplanet.net

Elmer Gullion
(780) 869-2392
(780) 869-2394

20



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION

100 Delia Grey Building
11738 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Regional Council Presidents/Vice Presidents

Zone | Regional Council
» Bill Loutitt, President
» Rick Boucher, Vice-President

Zone 111 Regional Council
» Ephram Bouvier, President
» Bev Weber, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President
» Elmer Gullion, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zone | (Interim office)
441 Sakiawaw Trail
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4P3

Zone |l
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H1

Zone |11
1A, 4001 — 19 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 6X8

Zone IV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

Zone V
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI
9621 - 90 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President: Audrey M. Poitras
Vice-President: Muriel Stanley Venne
Telephone: (780) 455-2200

Toll-free: 1-800-252-7553

Fax: (780) 452-8946

E-mail: communications@metis.org
Website: WWW.metis.org

Zone 11 Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President
»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone 1V Regional Council
»  Cecil Bellrose, President
»  Sharon Pasula, Vice-President

Zone VI Regional Council
»  Brandy Mitchell, President
» Darlene D. Cardinal, Vice-President

Telephone: (780) 743-2659
Telephone: (780) 826-7483
Fax: (780) 826-7603
Telephone: (403) 569-8800
Toll-free: 1-800-267-5844
Fax: (403) 569-8959
Telephone: (780) 944-9288
Fax: (780) 455-5546
Telephone: (780) 849-4654
Toll-free: 1-866-849-4660
Fax: (780) 849-2890
Telephone: (780) 624-4219
Toll-free: 1-800-668-5319
Fax: (780) 624-3477

21



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3)

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Suite 200, 10335 - 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 16
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1B0

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58

Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2WO0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA

P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

President:

Vice President:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:

Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

Gerald Cunningham
Allan Wells

(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
reception@msgc.ca

WWW.MmMsgc.ca

Bruce Gordon
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

Robert L’Hirondelle
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Ryck Chalifoux
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Hector Lamouche
(780) 767-3794
(780) 767-3888

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Greg Calliou
(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Raymond Carifelle
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo
(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700

22



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

A REZ SCHOOLS SURVIVOR PROJECT

11205 — 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH

Alberta Mental Health Board
1101, 400 — 4™ Avenue South
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4E1

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING

AND EDUCATION SOCIETY
11202 - 131 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 1C3

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch

Health Canada
730 - 9700 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ALBERTA ACADRE NETWORK

3100 Research Transition Facility
University of Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2V2

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046 — 77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 - 150 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE
P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J4

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Team Leader:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Exec. Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Terry Lusty

(780) 479-1999 (Ext. 233)
(780) 479-0043
terry.l@telusplanet.net

Elsie Bastien

(403) 382-4519

(403) 382-4481
elsie.bastien@amhb.ab.ca
www.amhb.ab.ca

Cindy Andrade
(780) 413-9360
(780) 413-9363
ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
www.aboriginalyouth.ca

Frank Tavares

(780) 495-2011

(780) 495-2687

frank tavares@hc-sc.gc.ca

Shirley Thunder

(780) 492-1827

(780) 492-6115
acadre@ualberta.ca
www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Pat Dellaire

(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199
reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

Cheryl Whiskeyjack
(780) 481-3451
(780) 481-3509
baths@bentarrow.ca
www.bentarrow.ca

Raymond Quinney
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

23



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE

101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

FREEHORSE FAMILY WELLNESS SOCIETY

Suite 750, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3M1

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION

R.R.1Site 1, Box 111
Onoway, Alberta TOE 1V0

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
352 Sunvale Drive SE
Calgary, Alberta T2X 2P1

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta TS5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES

517 — 3" Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0H2

NATIVE COUNSELLING
SERVICES OF ALBERTA
10975 — 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 0H9

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH

& HEALTH PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE
PO Box 2039 Station Main

St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Chief

Executive Officer:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Harold Roscher
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560

Jessica Davies

(780) 944 -0172

(780) 944-0176
general@freehorse.org
www.freehorse.org

Denise Lambert

(780) 967-2997

(780) 967-2970
info@treeofcreation.com
www.treeofcreation.ca

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
mail@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford

(780) 452-6100

(780) 452-8944
marymc@metischild.com
www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose

(780) 523-3372

(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson

(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064
jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

WWWw.Ncsa.ca

Josie Auger

(780) 459-1884
(780) 458-1883
nechi@nechi.com
www.nechi.com

24



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO0

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225 — 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 1A4

SPIRIT KEEPER YOUTH SOCIETY
Suite 2B, 9913 - 108 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A5

SPIRIT OF OUR YOUTH HOMES INC.
10534 — 106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 2X6

URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
1511 - 10" Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1E8

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 200, 17304 - 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director-Operations:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Marie Lavoie

(780) 891-3640

(780) 891-3626

letstalk @telusplanet.net

Brenda Desjarlais
(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org
www.poundmaker.org

Clifford PomPana
(780) 471-3220

(780) 471-2750
rrhs@redroadjourney.ca
www.redroadjourney.ca

Len Untereiner

(780) 428-9299

(780) 428-9321
reception@spiritkeeper.ca
www.spiritkeeper.ca

Barb Lessard

(780) 474-7140

(780) 474-3120
abyouth@telusplanet.net
www.spirityouth.ca

LeeAnne Sicker
(403) 233-8225

(403) 233-8756
usaycalgary@usay.ca

Www.usay.ca

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@telusplanet.net

www.ytsa.ca

25



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

WOMEN’S GROUPS

ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Room 2-4, 10211 — 105 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E3

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
P.O Box 293
Woodlawn, Ontario KOA 3MO

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street West
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Claire Clark
(780) 758-1300
(780) 758-1331
awpa@shaw.ca
WWw.awpa.ca

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416

(780) 624-3409
aaws@telusplanet.net

Muriel Stanley Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171
(780) 471-2169

iaaw@iaaw.ca
WWW.iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille
(613) 567-9049
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca
WwWw.metiswomen.ca

Beverley Jacobs
(613) 722-3033
(613) 722-7687
reception@nwac-hg.org

www.nwac-hg.org

26



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 - 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

Member First Nations:
Loon River

Whitefish Lake

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe’no

Chipewyan Prairie

President:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Fort McKay

Grand Chief:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Grand Chief:

Chief Exec. Officer:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Vern Janvier

Roy Vermillion
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Wayne Moonias

Ron Lameman

(780) 944-0334

(780) 944-0346
rlameman@shawbiz.ca

www.treaty6.ca

Cold Lake
Heart Lake
O’Chiese
Sunchild

Joe Whitehead Jr.

Al Rollins

(780) 767-3285

(780) 767-2447
olga.thunder@ktcadmin.ca

Rose Laboucan

Allen Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@Islirc.ab.ca

www.lslirc.com

Swan River

27



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

5)

6)

7)

8)

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Sub-Office
Room 105, 17707 — 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1T1

Member First Nations:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha’

TREATY 7 MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Suite 400, 9911 Chiila Blvd.
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Member First Nations:

Blood Chiniki (Stoney)
Tsuu T’ina Wesley (Stoney)

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha’ Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Loon River Mikisew Cree
Sturgeon Lake Sucker Creek

Whitefish Lake Woodland Cree

TRIBAL CHIEFS VENTURES INC.
PO Box 248
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax :

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:

Little Red River Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Piikani
Bearspaw (Stoney)

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’s
Kapawen’o
Sawridge
Swan River
Lubicon Lake

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Lloyd MacKenzie
(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca

www.nptc.ab.ca

Doris Akazay
(780) 455-0304
(780) 451-0116

Lubicon Lake

Charles Weaselhead

Ryan Robb

(403) 281-9779

(403) 281-9783
ContactUs@treaty7.org

www.treaty7.org

Siksika

Joe Whitehead Jr.

George Calliou
(780) 444-9366
(780) 484-1465
reception@treaty8.org

www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay

Little Red River
Smith’s Landing
Tallcree

Dave Scott

(780) 645-4288

(780) 645-5850
trichief@telusplanet.net

28



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’s

Horse Lake

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander Alexis
O’Chiese

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Enoch

Dion Horseman

Ken Hampel

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@telusplanet.net

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541
admingen@ytcadmin.ca

Sunchild

29



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

MISCELLANEOQOUS

ABORIGINAL COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM

Statistics Canada

Suite 800, Associated Engineering Plaza
10909 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4J3

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION
Suite 801

75 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL RELATIONS OFFICE
Office of Diversity and Inclusion

City of Edmonton

Suite 901, Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 — Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Trebla Building

473 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5B4

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
The City of Calgary

(8116) P.O. Box 2100 Station M
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:

National Chief:

Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

National Vice-Chief:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Kathleen Crowe

(780) 495-5145

(780) 495-5318
kathleen.crowe@statcan.gc.ca
www.statscan.ca

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
1-888-725-8886
(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca

www.ahf.ca

Leona Carter

(780) 496-4814

(780) 944-8504
leona.carter@edmonton.ca
www.edmonton.ca/aro

Jack White
(780) 457- 4608

Phil Fontaine

Willie Littlechild
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
reception@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Bev Renaud

(403) 268-5959

(403) 268-3253
bev.renaud@calgary.ca

Kevin Daniels

(613) 747-6022

(613) 747-8834
info@abo-peoples.org
www.abo-peoples.org

30



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Room 901

Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
P. 0. Box 2429
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510 - 170 Laurier Avenue W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5V5

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street

Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

METIS SETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL
Suite 1100, 11" Floor HSBC Building

10055 — 106 Street

Edmonton Alberta T5J 2Y?2

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Regional Director
General (RDG):
A/Associate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

National President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Chairman:
Tribunal Secretary
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Karen MacKenzie

(780) 944-7602

(780) 944-8504
eauac@edmonton.ca
www.aboriginal-edmonton.com

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912
(780) 962-3493
dan@fwinds.net

www.fwinds.net

George Arcand Jr.

Jim Sisson

(780) 495-2773

(780) 495-4088
WWwWw.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Renée Dupuis

Diana Monnet

(613) 943-2737

(613) 943-0157
feedback@indianclaims.ca
www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson
(780) 585-3343
(780) 585-3342
isca@telus.net

Mary Simon
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
info@itk.ca

www.itk.ca

Clement Chartier
(613) 232-3216
1-800-928-6330
(613) 232-4262
info@metisnation.ca
www.metisnation.ca

Stan Delorme
Harold Robinson
(780) 422-5152
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.qgov.ab.ca
www.msat.gov.ab.ca

31



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

METIS SETTLEMENTS OMBUDSMAN OFFICE
Suite 203, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL ACHIEVEMENT
FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 759

2160 Fourth Line Road

Six Nations of the Grand River

Ohsweken, Ontario NOA 1MO

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES

275 MacLaren Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0L9

NATIVE SENIORS’ CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

WILD HORSE MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
Box 45
Nordegg, Alberta TOM 2HO

Ombudsman:
Telephone:
Toll-Free
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Gary Jones

(780) 427-9828
1-866-427-6813

(780) 427-9962
info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
www.metisombudsman.ab.ca

Roberta Jamieson
(416) 926-0775
1-800-329-9780
(416) 926-7554
info@naaf.ca

www.naaf.ca

Peter Dinsdale

(613) 563-4844

(613) 594-3428
nafcgen@nafc.ca
www.nafc-aboriginal.com

Barb Courtorielle
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

manager@nativeseniorscentre.ca

Diane Baker

(403) 990-5576

(403) 721-2248
whc@wildhorsecamp.com
www.wildhorsecamp.com

32



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Adam, Allan Chief.......c..cccovviiiiiiee 16
Agecoutay, Nadette .........ccoovvivevrcinicne e, 11
Ahnassay, James Chief..........cccccoovviniiininiiinnnnn, 16
AKAzZay, DOFIS ..ocvvievceeiee e 28
Alexis, Cameron Chief........ccceeeviiiiiiciicieeieins 16
AlOOK, JAMES ......coviiiiiiiciecce e 20
Andrade, CindY. ..o 23
Arcand, GeOrge Jr. ...ooovve e 31
ATrcand, LAVEINE .....cccvviiveeeiec et 9
Auger, Gordon Chief ..., 16
AUGEN, JOSIE i 24
Baker, DIane......c..ccovecvviiiiieiie et 32
Barrie, Shalyn ... 6
Barsalou, VIctoria .........cccoeeevevieeieeiecce e 13
Barstad, JUY .......cccoveierie e 1
Bastien, EISIE ....c..cccveveeeiii e 23
Bearspaw, David Chief .........ccccoveviviiiirinieen, 16
Bellrose, CeCil........ccooovvveviiiiiiece e 21
Bellrose, DOUQ .....ccveeeieiiieiicsieeeee e 24
Bellstedt, Ralph.........ccooiiiiiiiiiice e 2
Benson, AlEN........cccooiiiieece e 24
Bielawski, EIen ........ccccoevviiiiiiiiiee e, 7
Big Plume, Sandford Chief .............cccovevviviiieiennn, 19
Blackman, Diana.........cccceovveveiiieiieeiee e 7
Boone, Chad..........cccvevvieiiieciecee e 6
Bouchier, Jim Chief .........cccooeviiiiiie e, 17
Boucher, RICK .....cccccvviviiiiiiiciee e, 21
Bouvier, Ephram ........cccocviviininieienene e 21
Brule, Melanie...........ccoeeveviiincciiccie e 15
Buffalo, Carolyn Chief .........cccocviviiiiiicee 18
Buffalo, Mel .....c..cooviiiiiiiiiec e, 22
Bulldog, Lorne Chief ... 16
Buschkiel, DOrFiS.........cocevviiiiicieicie e 15
Calahasen, Helen ..........ccoovviiiieiiciiciece e 1
Calliou, Brian ......ccooviveiiiiiiee e 6
(08 11 110U I CT=To] (o - 28
(08 11 11010 I ] o [ 22
Campeau, PrisCilla...........cccocvviviiiiiicieee e 8
Card, COITINE ..coveiiveeeie et 1
Cardinal, Darlene D. ......ccccevvveveeiieccee e, 21
Cardinal, Jaret Chief ........ccccoovviviiiiccee e, 18
Cardozo, Michael ..........ccccceeviiiiiiiiiciec e 2
Carifelle, Raymond ..........cccocoveiiiiniienceccee 22
Carter, Leona.........cccoveeiiiieeciiec e 30
Chalifoux, Leon Chief........ccccoveviiviiiiciicieciecnn, 19
Chalifoux, RYCK .....ccccoviiiieiccic e 22
Chartier, Clement ..o, 31
Clark, Amelia........cccoviiiiiiice e 8
Clark, Claire......cooveieeieecece e 26
Collins, ArChi€ ......oceeiiiiiieece e 22

NAME INDEX

CollinS, KareN......ccocoviiiiiriiere e 21
COOK, LUCHIE ....veeve ittt 14
Courtorielle, Barh ......cccooeveviiiiciciecieiecceees 32
Cree, Albert Chief........cocovviiiiiiice e, 17
CroCKer, STEVEN .....oovevvecieciectiectee et 6
Crowe, Kathleen .........cccvvviiiiiciiecie e 30
Crowfoot, Bert........cooveiiiiieecciecceeece e 5
Crowshoe, Reg Chief........ccocevviieniiiiineiece, 18
Cunningham, Gerald............cccooeveiiiinniiciee, 22
Cunningham, Shawna...........ccccoevenineninieice e, 8
Daniels, Fred Chief ........cccociviiiiiiiie e, 18
Daniels, KEVIN ... 30
DaAViIES, JESSICA ....cvveviiereirieireesiee et 24
Davis, ClNt.....cccoiiieieeieccecec e 3
Dellaire, Pat.......ccoccveiiiieiie e 23
Delorme, Stan ......cccvvvveeceeiiee e 31
Desjarlais, Brenda..........ccocovcvvevenenienneienieenees 25
Dinsdale, PEter.......ccovvveveeiiiieccee e 32
Dion, Shana ......ccccooviiciiiiiecee e 5
Dombrosky, RICK ..o 6
DOUCEL, LiSA....ccccviiiiiiecieeiie ettt 5
DUPUIS, RENEE.....c.ecveieecece e 31
Erasmus, GEOIGES ......cccvvvviiiiiieiiie e s 30
Ermineskin, Gerald Chief..........cccoooiviiviiiiiiicis 17
Fay, StEPhen ... 2
Fayant, Wendy ... 8
Fehr, DIane ......coovevveiiee e 10
Findlay, Valerie ..o 12
First Rider, Lydia........cccooooiniiiiiiiniciecee e 14
Fontaine, Phil.........ccccoovviiiiiiiie e, 30
FOX, ROY oo 3
Gadwa, Ernest Chief..........ccocoeiiiieeie e, 17
Genaille, Sheila...........cccocvveiiiiiiciee e, 26
GENAroN, AQNES.....ccveeereerieriesese e e reeee e seeseeseens 12
Ghostkeeper, TOM ....cccoocvvvvirieeeeeeee e 3
Gillis, MELISSA.......ccocveeeieiiieecie e 7
Gladue, Pauling........ccccoovvvviiiiiiciee e 10
GOrdon, BrUCE ......coovveeeieicieeiie et 22
Good Eagle, Leroy Chief........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiieie, 18
Gray, Wayne.......cccoverieeeetee e 4
Graystone, Sheralle............ccocooiiiiiiie 13
Gullion, EIMer .....c.coovieeiiiceciecece e, 20,21

33



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Halcrow, Frank T. Chief .......cccccocvvviiii e, 17
Hampel, KEN ... 29
Hanson, JeanNette........cccvvvveveeeiieee e 24
Harper, Claudette .........ccocvvevivveieeiee e 13
Hjlesvold, Brian ........ccccceeevieveninin e 2
HOAGSON, TeA ...eiivieeeiieiee e 31
Horseman, Dion Chief ........ccccoeviiviiiiiicieen. 17,29
Houle, LOri ANNE ....oooveeeveeccee e 24
Jackson, James Jr. Chief........cccooiiivii i 19
Jacobs, BeVErIQY ... 26
JACODS, LEO.....veiiviecie e 6
Jamieson, RODEMA .........cceecvrvvie i 32
Janvier, Vern Chief ......cocoeeiiiiivciic e 16, 27
Janvier, Walter Chief ........ccccovviiviiii e, 16
Jobin, RAEliNG .....cooeveiiiiicee e 3
JONN, VEIM oot 12
JONNS, BIYaNt.......ccooveiieiee e 8
JONES, GANY ...oovieiiiieeee e 32
Kappo, David R. Chief..........ccocoiiiiiiii 18
Kidder, RUtN.......cveei e 26
Kootenay, Clayton..........cccccevevvivnecicie e 10
K0Sa, Crystal........ccoceveieiinieieceeeece e 10
Labelle, Bruce Chief ......cccocvviviiiicveceiec e 16
Laboucan, Clifford Chief........cccccoovivveivriiieiiee 19
Laboucan, Rose Chief........cccevvvvveeiciiiieeiinne 16, 27
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief.........c.ccoooniiiniiiinee, 18
Lambert, DENISE ......cvvevveiiriiicee et 24
Lameman, Alphonse Chief...........ccccooviviiiienennnn 16
Lameman, RON ... 27
Lamouche, HECION .........ooovveieiiiie e 22
Lang, LOmMa.......ccooeiiiiiiiieieceeceeee e 10
Langford, Donald ............cccooooviveiiencie e 24
LaVvoie, MAIIE ......ccceeivieieie e 25
Lennie, DArlene ........ccccoeeeiiieiiiciieecee e 15
Lessard, Barh .....cccooeviviiiiiice e 25
L’Hirondelle, LOMNa ......ccoeevieivieiiie e 6
L’Hirondelle, RODEr ........coovveiiiiiiccieecie e, 22
Little Bear, LEIOY .....cccoveverieieriene et eeeeee e 8
Littlechild, Patricia .......ccccoevvivveeiiii e 8
Littlechild, Willie ........cccoooviiiiiiiicicceee e 30
Loonskin, Gus Chief .........ccoceiiiiieiiiiie e 17
Loutitt, Bill ......cooooeiiiiiceece e 21
Loyola, AIVAro ........cccccveveveieie e 12
LUSLY, TEITY oiiiiiiiie it 23
Makale, SUSANNA .....ccveeiveeiiieceece e 7
Makokis, Eddy Chief .........ccccevevivninie e, 18
MaKOKIS, LEONA.......ccviiieiiiriie et 7
Marcel, Roxanne Chief ........c.cccocevvivivieccii e 18
Martel, Dan ........covvvivieieiiicee e 2,31

MacKenzie, Karen ........cccccovvvveeveiiie e 31
MacKenzie, LIoyd ........c.ccccovevviieviiiiisece e 28
MacPhee, David ........cccoeeveiiiieieee e 20
McDonald, DOFIS ......coovveeiiiiiecce e 20
Meneen, Rupert Chief........c.ccooeveviniiiiiiiieens 19
Minard, SNIFlEY ........cccoviviiiiiieieeee e 7
Mitchell, Brandy ........ccccoovvieinieneneiene e 21
Moffatt, SANAra ........cccoveveeeiciiiiec e 7
Monias, Morris Chief .........ccoooi e, 17
Monnet, DIana.......cccceoocvveeiiiiiee e 31
Moonias, Wayne Chief..........ccociniininnn 17,27
Morin, Ronald Chief...........ccoovevviiiiiece e, 17
MuUstus, HOWard ...........cceeviieiiie e 29
NEW, BEV ..ot 21
Neidig, RICK. ... 8
Noskey, Arthur Chief ..o 17
O’Chiese, JIMMY ...cccveierieiesice e 20
Old Crow, LiSa ...coveiiiiiiie e 1
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chief...................o. 17
Oshanyk, YVONNE .......ccooeiiiiriieieneneeieee e 13
Palak, ThOMAS .......cccovvviiiiiiie e 2
Pasula, Sharon .........cccceeveiiiiic i 21
Paul, Allan Chief ..o 16
Paul, Daniel Chief........ccccoovvvviiiiie e 18
Peacock, Carolyn ... 25
Pelly, Linda .....cooveeiiececeeeeee e 8
Persley, Bill ... 9
Polchies, TONI ..ocecviiiiieece e 10
Poitras, AUdrey M........cccoceveiiiininieiee e 21
Poitras, HOMEr .......ccouvviiiiie e 21
Poitras, LOIMaINg ....ccccevvvieeiiiiiee e 13
PomPana, Clfford ..........cccoevviiiiiiiic e 25
Poucette, Clifford Chief ..o, 19
Quinney, Raymond..........ccccocvvevvvrivneeierene e 23
REECE, CIEO ...vvveveeeteeeee e 13
Renaud, BEV ...ocoeviiiieece e 30
ROBD, RYAN .o 28
Robinson, Harold...........ccccoveviiiciee e, 31
ROIINS, Al oo 27
Rollingson, ROD ........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e 3
R0Sa, HINANO ..o 13
Roscher, Harold ...........cccoceviiiiiiii e 24
SCOE, DAVE oot 28
Shade, HanK.......cccocvvieeiiiiecec e 3
Y11 VA D=1 o] - H 5
SiCKEr, LEBANNE ..ooovveecveeicie et 25
SIMON, MAIY ..o 31

34



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

SIMPSON, B. J. e 4
Sinclair, ROCKY .......cccvviiiiiircccec e 2
SiSSON, JIM v 31
Smith, TWYlla ...ooviee e, 13
Specht, Carol ......cccovcvvviieesree e 12
Standerwick, Alan ..........cccoevviiiiieiie e 5
StaNg, EVa .o 6
Stanley, George Chief ... 17
Stanley Venne, Muriel ..o 21, 26
Starlight, Jeanette ..........cocevviiiiiniiicece e 1
SULhErS, LAUra .....coovveeieiiciieciee e 5
Tavares, Frank ........cccocvvveveiieiieiee e 23
Testawich, Donald Chief...........ccoceviiiiiiiiccieenen, 17
Thomas, BOYd ........cccevvvererrsinse e 15
Thompson, FIOYd .........cccoevvivvninieeece e 22
Thunder, Shirley........cccooviviiiiiice e 23
TOBWS, JUAY ..o 7
Twinn, Roland Chief........cccccovvvveviiiicce e, 18
UNtereiner, LeN .....ccoovv ettt 25
Van VIiet, PENNY ... 12
VaSS, GBOIGR ....eviiveeiie ittt ettt 3
Vermillion, ROY.......ccocviviiieiicece e 27
WanUCh, RAY ....ccoeveieee e 3
Weasel Bear, Christel ..........cccoecevvveviiieccecieceeenenn, 1
Weaselhead, Charles Chief.........ccccovvvevinnen. 16, 28
WEDEE, BEV .ot 21
WeDSter, DONNA ......coovvvivveiiiieieeecie et 13
Wells, Allan ..o 22
Whiskeyjack, Cheryl ..., 23
WHhite, JACK ...covviiieiiiiccecce e 30
WHhIte, METIE ...ovviiveiieie e 14
Whitehead, Joe Jr. Chief .........cccoevvvvviinenen. 19, 27, 28
Whitehorse, Bill ........ccccoovviviiiiiicieccece e 20
White Quills, Vivian ........c.cccovveiiiiiiieiieieeieenens 10
Whitford, Darren Chief..........cccoevviviiiiiiiiecien, 18
WILLiEr, AHEN ..o 27
Wilton, Melodi€ .......cooeoveeiiiiiieie e 12
Yates-Millions, Maureen.........c.cccceeeevveeceeecreeccveennnen. 7
Yellowbird, Marvin Chief..........ccccovvieiiiiiiieie, 18
ZWeifel, TraCy ..o 14

35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

YN Aol g0 Yo ST YAV g = (] o A PSSR 23
Aboriginal Communications Program (StatiStics Canata) ..........cccevueieieiiiiiesiesie et sre e se b e sre st re e e e s 30
Aboriginal Banking (BMO Bank 0f IMONTIEAL) .........cveieiiiire st st ste s ene e et e e sresteaneeraeneeneeneens 2
Aboriginal Financial Services Group (RBC ROYal BANK)..........ccccuviviiiiiiiii sttt e e 2
Aboriginal Business Canada (Indian and Northern Affairs Canada) ..........ccccocvviviieeieieieie s 2
Aboriginal Education (EdmMonton PUDIIC SCROOIS) ..ottt 6
Aboriginal Education (KEYan0 COIIEGE) ..ottt b e et b ettt sb ettt ab e et ab e et b nrene 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Alberta Institute 0f TEChNOIOQY) ......cceviiriiiiiii e 6
Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional COIBGE)........coi it 6
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MaCEWaN COIEQE).........oo ittt nne 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COIEQE)........coi i e 6
Aboriginal FriendShip Centre OF Calgary .......ccoiieiiiiiiie ettt st e s te s be et e s teeseesee st e beseesbesteeneenee e enrees 12
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNiNg CENEIE ........civiiieiiiieeeeie st esese st e e ste e e e e st e st e st e s bestesteetesreeseeseebesresteatesneereeneenrees 10
ADOriginal HEaliNg FOUNUALION. ..........oiiiiie ittt st e te e b e e beese e st et et e be st e e teeReesee st et e seesbeateeneeneeeeneees 30
F AN oLl o T I (o TU ISy [ IR Tot T USSR 15
Aboriginal Partnerships (SErviCe CANAUA) .......ucveveriiriereresesesesie et eee e e e st e e e s e e e esee e e testesrestesreeseeseessesaesrestesneereeneeneeneens 2
Aboriginal Leadership & Management Program (The Banff CeNtre) ... 6
Aboriginal Learning Services (Edmonton Catholic SCROOIS) .........cociiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TECANOIOGY) .......cviiiiiiiiiiiic e 7
ADOTIGINAT IMAIL. ...ttt bttt bt bt a e e e b e s bt e b e e b e R £ 2Rt e £ e b e e bt eh e e b e e bt eh e e seen b e nbeebenbeabeabeeneeneennen 2
Aboriginal Mental Health (Alberta Mental Health BOArd) ...........coiiiiiiiiiiieie e 23
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF AIDEITA.......c..iiiiiee et bttt bbbttt e e nee e 5
Aboriginal Opportunities Committee (Calgary Chamber of COMMEICE) .......ccvcviieiieiiiiiie et 2
Aboriginal Student Services Centre (University 0f AIDEIA).........ccccviiviiiiiii i re e nne s 7
Aboriginal Relations Office (City 0f EAMONTON) .......ccoiiiiiiieii ettt sb et se et e e s aesresreenee e e e s 30
Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College of AIberta)...........ccocvvevvivnivnivnivcieneciennens 7
Aboriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF AIDEITA ..........ccviiiiiiiece et e et e e st e te s e ese e e et e eesresteanaer e e e eneees 30
Aboriginal Women’s Professional ASSOCIAtION. ...........civiiiiieieeeeieeese st se s e et este e e sre s e esee e e beseesnesresneeneeneeneees 26
Aboriginal Youth & Family Well-Being and EAUCAtION SOCIELY .........covviiiriiiiiiieeseee et 23
ADOTIGINAL YOULN NEEWOTK. ...ttt bbb ekt b etk b e ekt e b ekt e btk e bt et et e eb e e et e ebe e et e abe e ate s 5
Addictions and Mental Health (Health Canada) ............coveiiiiiiiii e e et 23
Alberta ADOrIGINAl WOMEN'S SOCIELY .......ouiitiitirieitieiei ettt et b bbbt se e e e b ek eb e s b e e Rt e s e e ne et e s beebe st e st eneenn e b e 26
AIDEIA ACADRE NEIWOIK ...ttt sttt bt ettt et e b e et e b e s beeb e e b e e Rt eRe e ee e b e e beeb £ eE e e Rt e R e e neebeseeebesbeeneeneenn et ee 23
Alberta Indian INVESTMENT COMPOTALION.........ccuiiiiiieieit ettt ettt sttt eb e b e et e sbeeb e besbeebesbeebeebe e e e st e neesbesbeabeabeeneaneennens 2
Alberta Native Friendship Centres ASSOCIALION .........c.ciiiiiiieiie ettt e et e e te e e e et e besbeste s e eteeseebeseesbesteereeree e eneees 12
AUDEIA INALIVE NEWS ...ttt ettt sttt e stk e st e b e e ke st e b e e ke s e e b e b e s e e b e e be e eE e eb et e b e ebe e e b e ebe e ebeabe e ebeabeneebeabenearens 5
ALEXANAET FIFSE INGLION ...ttt ettt bbbt b e b e e b e b et e b e e b et e b e b et e be s b et et s b et et s bt et et e e 16
ALEXIS NAKOTA STOUX NALION. ... ecviitiietiiieieie sttt b ettt b et b e b et et e s b et e b e b et ek e b et ebe s b et ebesbe e et st ne e 16
AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIALION. ... ..cveeuiieieitisiese st steseesee st e e testeste s e eseeseeseeeestetesaeatesseaseeseesseseeseeseeabeabeaseeneeseeseenteseeanenreaneeneeeensees 15
AMISKWACTY ACAUCITIY. ...ttt ittt ettt ettt e et b et b bt b bt e b e e b e eb £ e bt e e b e eb e e ek e e b e e eb e e b e ekt eb e e ekt eb e b ekt ebe e et e abe e ebeabenrabe s 7
Apeetogosan (MEtis) DEVEIOPIMENT INC.........ciiiiiiiieiieee ettt ettt ettt e sttt e bt e et et e st st et e e et e et ene s 3
ASENIWUCNE WINEWEK INALION ...ttt sttt et ettt tesreese e s e e eseeseesbesbeabeebeemees e e neesbeneeabenbeaneeneeneeneenes 20
ASSEMBDIY OF FIFSE INALIONS. ...ttt ettt bttt e b e et b e b e bt e b e e Rt e Rb e ee e b e eb e eb e eE £ e Rt eh e e ne e besbeebe et e e neeneenn et ee 30
Athabasca ChipEWYAN FIFSE INGLION ........couiiiiiiiie ettt bbbttt b e eb e b e st sb e s b e e Rt e b e e ne et e s beebe st e neeneenn e b ee 16

36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Athabasca Native FriendShip CeNIE SOCIELY ......cciiiiiiiie et e e et et b e st e s be et e e te s e esee e et e resbesteeneenee e eneees 12
ALhabasCa TIIDAI COUNCIL........cviiiieiie ettt b et b etk s b e st e b e s b et ebe s b et e be e b et e besbe e ebesbe e abesbe e e 27
Awasis Program (PrinCe Charles SCNOOI) .......iiviiiieecec sttt st te s neere e e e e seestesteaneereeneeneeneens 7
BEArSPAW FIFSE INALION .......eiiiiiie ittt eie et e e e s e et e s teete e s e eseesee e e e s ae e e e eReesees e e e en s e see s e e nEeeReeseeneeneeneeneenreaneereeneenennrens 16
2Ty F=T a6 A AN LA T o OSSPSR 16
BEAVET LAKE CFEE INALION ... .eveieiti ettt sttt sttt ettt e st e e st e te et b e s Ee e st e s e e e enbesee s beeEeeReeseeneentenaeebesbeaneereeneenseneens 16
(2T 0= Ll (0] o LT 1o o o | USSR 7
BEN Calf RODE SOCIELY ...t ettt b e bt bt s bt bt e b et en b e ee e e b e e b e bt e b e e e enbenbeebenbe e bt abeeneenbeneen 23
Bent Arrow Traditional HEAHNG SOCIELY..........oiiiiiieiiiee ettt bbb bt et e et e b e sbesbesbeabeebe e e eneeneens 23
ST T0 R (o] Lo @3 (T3 N =L o OSSO U ST URTURURTPRN 16
2] [Tl I I o OO OO PTPTRRPRSPRPRPN 16
Blue QUIlIS FIrst NALIONS COIEUE .....c.viviieiiieie sttt et et e st et e te e be et e e e e st e s e e st e besbeebeeReen b e e e besbesbesteeneeneeseentas 7
Bonnyville Indian/Métis Rehabilitation CeNIIE...........cvciiiiiiii i ittt s b e te b e s te e e eseeseesbestesnesreeseeneesrens 23
Bonnyville Canadian Native FriendShip CONIE.......c.cveiiiieeierese sttt e s e s e e st e besreere e e eseeseesaestesneareeneeneenrens 12
(210 )Y (I =T A =l [0 ToF Lo T =101 (SRS 7
BUFfalo Lake MELIS SEIHIEMENT ...ttt bbbttt be sttt s b et et e e b et et e et e et e ebeneebeebeneereas 22
Calgary Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIER ............ciiiiiiiiiei et b bbbt b et ns 30
Canadian (Edmonton) Native FriendShip CENTIE .......co.i i bbbt se bbbttt ne e e e 12
Canadian Council fOr ADOMGINAI BUSINESS .......cuiiuiitirieitietiiieee sttt ettt bbbt b e et e s e e sb e s b e s bt et e e e en b e nbesbesbeabeab e e e eneees 3
CESO ADOIIGINAT SEIVICES. ... eititeiti ettt ettt sttt ettt te e bt he bt e st e st e beeb e e be S Eeeb e e b e eReeh e e e e a b e AR e ebeeE e e bt eh £ e meenbenbeebenbeabeabeeneeneees 3
O a1 a1 T S T 6510 o OSSOSO 16
ChipeWYan Prairie FIrSE INALION .........ciiiiiiieitiie ettt st e et e e et et e st e s tesbeebeese e st e s tese et e besbesbeeaeesbe e e besbesaeateanseneenrenrn 16
(070 ] (o I L T A A =LA 3 LSOO 16
Cold Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY . ..viviieieieiesisese st s eie et et e s e e aestesaesbeaaesreaneeseeseeteseesnesreaneeneeneeneen 12
COMMUNILY FULUIES TIEALY SEVEN ....eviiieieieieeieiestes et steste et e tese e testestestesseesee e e testeatestesse et e eseeneeseesbesbeaseeseeneenseneeneeneeaneaneeneeneees 3
Confederacy of Treaty SiX FIrSt NALIONS. ........ccviiiiiiiecies et a e e e et e be s ae st e e nees e e se e teseesnenteaneenaeneenres 27
CoNngress Of ADOMGINAL PEOPIES ...ttt bbb bbb bbb s bbbt bbbttt 30
Council for the Advancement of Native Development OFfIiCErS ... e 3
DENE THA™ FIFSE NGLION. ... eeiteie ittt sttt e e b b e b e e bt e b £ e b e e a e e s e e e ea b e eeeeb e e b e e beeb e e neenbeneeebenbeebeabe e e enbeneen 16
DreamSpPEAKENS FESTIVAI SOCIELY........cuiiuiiiiitiite ittt st bt bbbt bt st et e s b se e e b e e b e e b e e b e e Rt es e e eeeebenbeebesbeeneaneenentas 1
(D] gy o] e TS V- oo OSSOSO TP URTURURRRN 16
(D0 Tox: Lol T B - U T o OO OO PP PRSPRPRON 17
EaSt Prairie MELIS SEIIEMENT ......cui ittt bbb e b st b e bt et e s b e e et e ebe st e s e ebene et e ebeneereabeneereas 22
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE .......cueiiie it e e e aesresneere e e eneeneens 31
EAmMONton NatiVe HEAING CENTIE .....c.veieiirese sttt e e e st e et st esteeseese e e en e eestesbeaseereeseeneeneeneestesneareeneeneeneens 24
EdSON FIENASNIP CRINTIE ...ttt bbbt b e btk s btk h e e ek e e b e e e bt e bt et et e ebene et e ebenb et e ebenrene s 12
ElZaDeth MELIS SEIIEMENT.......cuiiiiieiiiece sttt sttt te et e st e teeb e st e te e b e s etesbesbeteebeseeseebeseeteateseereereseeneas 22
ENOCH Cre NALION H440 ......ccue ettt ettt st ettt e e st e s e st e besee e bt s EeeR e e st e e enb e eenbeaEeebeeseeneenteneenbenbeaneereeneeneeneens 17
EPMINESKIN THIDE. .. ettt et bttt bbbt bt et eae e e e e b e e b e S b e e b £ e R e em b e ee e e b e e b e e beeb e e s e enbeneeebenbeebeere e e ennenben 17
Faculty of Native Studies (UniVersity OF AIDEITA) ........ccoiiiiiiiiii e ettt bbbt e s 7
Freehorse Family WEIINESS SOCIBLY .....ccuiiiiiii ittt st be st e et e e ae e st e e et e s besbesbeebeeteeseesbeseesbesbeenseraeneeneesrens 24
First Nations, Métis and Inuit Services (Alberta EQUCAtION).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st 8
FiShing Lake IMELIS SEILIEMENT.......c..iiiiiiiii ittt et et e be s beeteebeese et enbesee st e s beebe et e eseeneeseesbesteanearaeseeneenrens 22
L0011 AT L@ T o1z VS 1o o =] 2SRRI 20
L0 00\ o = Y 3 0 1= L o] OSSPSR 17
FOrt MCMUITAY #A68 FIISt INALION. ... ...cviiiseie ettt sttt s e e s e e e e e s ee st e st e eneeseeseeneeneestesteaneeraeneeneeneens 17
FOUP WINGS ANO ASSOCIALES ....ve.veivieiieniesiesiesie sttt st s e te st s te st eseeeestestesbesbeaaeeteeseenseseessenbeseeabeaEeabeeseeneenseneesbenbeaneereeneenseneens 31
FrOg LaKe FIrSTINGLION .....viiveiietiiteet ettt bbbt b b ekt b etk e bt e eb e e bt e e b e e bt e e bt e b e ne e bt ebenbebeebenneneas 17



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Gift LAKE METIS SEIIBMENT ......eviiiieeeieste ettt b bbb b bt s b bRt bt s bt s e e bt s et et s e bt e ann 22
Grande Prairie FIIENASNID CONLIE.......c.viii ittt e et et e et et e st et e be st e s teeReesbe st e besbesteateaneeneeneenran 12
HEAT LAKE FIFSE INALION......eiviietiiteeetiite ettt b et s b bbbt e b e bt st ek e e bt et e e b et e b e e b e ne et e ebene et e abe st ebeabeneeneas 17
High Level Native Friendship CeNIE SOCIELY.......cviiviiiieiee ettt et sbe s aeere e e eneeseestestesneereeneeneennens 13
High Prairie Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ........ciiviiiirieiite ittt ettt sb e et b e et e eb e et abesrebeabenreneas 13
HINEON FIENASNID CONTIE ...ttt bbbtk b ekt e bkt e b e ekt e b e s e e bt e bt ne et e ebene et e abenb et e ebennere s 13
[ (o] 1T I LT 6 0 AU o ST PSSSRRSTN 17
INdian ASSOCIALION OF AIDEITA .....oeiiiii ettt b et e b e be b e e bt e b e bt e b e et e st e nb e e b e sbeebe et e e neeneeneeeas 22
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (AIDErta REGION) ..o bbbt 31
(Lo L Tl STU Y [ ST O 0o ] = L1 o] SRR 3
INAIAN ClAIMS COMMIUSSION ...ttt b ettt b et e s b e b e st b e s b e s e b e b e e Rt e b e e s e e b e b e st e b b et e b et e st e benbe e e 31
INdiaN RESOUICES COUNCHT INC. .o.iiiiitiieie ettt ettt b et b et b e bt b e s e e b e e Ee e b e st e be s b et et s b et e be s be st et sbe s e be b eneane 3
Indigenous Education (AthabaSCa UNIVEISILY) ......cc.cieiiiiieieiiieeieees et et et saeste e e e s e e e e stesresreaneeneeneeneees 8
Indigenous Academic Services (UNniversity 0f AIDEIA).........c.civiiiiiisc st 8
INdigenous SPOrt COUNCIT (AIDEITA) ........vieieeieiecs sttt sttt e et e s e e e e eesbesbeaseereeseeneeseenteseeaneereeneeneenrees 31
Institute for the Advancement of ADOFIGINAI WOMEN ..........ciiiiiiii bbbttt 26
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter ..o e 10
INUIE TAPIFTTE KANALAMI......ei ettt bt bt h e e et e bt e bt e bt bt eh e e R e ea b e eb e e b e e b e e be e b £ et e s benb e e b e nbeebeebeeneenteneetas 31
KAPAWE N0 FIIST INALION ...ttt etttk e e et e bt bt b e e bt e b £ e R e e m b e ee e b e e bt SR e eE e Re 2R b e ne e b e nbeeb e et e ebeene e b et ee 17
Kayas CUItUral CollEgE (FOX LAKE).......ciiiiueiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt e be st e teebe et e e e e st e besbesbeaneasee e enteseesbeseesaeateaneeneeseens 8
Kee Tas Kee NOW THIDAI COUNCIT.........ciiiiieieiee ettt sttt b et b et b et ettt et b ettt 27
(G LTI O T3 N =LA o OO OSSOSO 17
Kimamow AtOSKANOW FOUNUALION. .........ciiiiiieiiteieeste ettt bbbttt bbbt et s bt et s b et et nbe e 24
Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIAtION ........ccveiuireieiisiseeeeieeseste st esae e e esee e et sre e sneereeseenee s 13
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional COUNCIT ..ottt bttt 27
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & EMPIOYMENT CENIE .......coiuiiiiiiieest ettt bttt 10
I =T Yo G O T - i o o PSSR 17
Lloydminster Native FIIENASNIP CBNTIE ..ot ettt ettt b ettt e e b et sb e b e bt es e e e e besbesbeebeeneene e e e b e 13
LOON RIVEF FIFSE INGLION ...ttt bttt b e bbb e e bt e b £ et e st e ee e b e e bt eh e eb £ Rt eh b e ne e b e nbeeb e e b e ebeane e s et ee 17
(oINS = U] | I ] - SO SO STV RP 17
LUDICON LAKE BANG ... ..ottt sttt sttt sttt stk st e bt b e e bkt e b ekt e b e e b e st e b e b et e b e e b et e b s b et ebe s b et et st ne e 17
Mannawanis (St. Paul) Native FriendShip CENIIE ........ccuciiiiiiiiie ettt sttt et sae st e reerae st e b e bestesteeneeree e eneees 13
MaSKWACNEES CUITUIAL COIIBUE ... ...eieieere ittt st et e e b e e te e s e es e e e st e eeseesbeaseeseeseeneesaeseesteanenreaneeneeneens 8
MELIS Calgary FaMIIY SEIVICES .....c.viieiiiie ittt e e e et e st et e s beeaeeseese e st e se e te s beaReeEeeneesee e e seneeseenteaneeneeeentees 24
MELIS Child @Nd FAMITY SEIVICES ....c.oieiiiiiiiteiieeiee sttt sttt ettt st b et bt et st e b e Rt e b b et et e b et beb et saer e e bene s 24
YT TS O oLt o OO OO 1
Meétis Indian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION.........cvciiiiieieitie sttt sttt s b e s et st et e te s b et e be st et etesbe e etesae s e 24
MEtiS Nation OF AIDEITA ASSOCIALION ........cueiiiieeiteiieeste et st ste et e et e st e e be e e teste st e tesbe st e te st e st e besbe st ebesbe e ebesbe e atesbe e atesbensane 21
Métis EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES (CAIJAIY) ...oiveieierieriiteiieietesieeste e e sttt st ettt st st e e be st e resbe st e besbe e e besbe st e be st et abesbe e atesbe e ntesbeneane 10
Métis Employment SErvices (EAMONION) .......civeiiiiieeieieie sttt sttt e sttt s be st besb et te s be st e te st et e besbe e abesbe e etenbe e e 10
MELIS NALIONAT COUNCIT .....vcviieece ettt b et e b e b et e b s b et e b e s b et e Ee s b et e b e e b et e besbe e ebesbe e ebe st e e 31
Métis National COUNCIH OF WOIMEN ......oiiiiieieiie sttt sttt sttt e e bbbt b e s b et et sb et et e s b et e be st eee 26
Meétis Settlements APPEAl TIIBUNAL...........cci it e e et e e et e besbe e teere e st e e e besbestesteeneereeseneees 31
MEtis Settlements GENEIAl COUNCIT.........iiiiiiiie et ettt st b ettt b et b e s b et et b et et e s bt et nbe e 22
Meétis Settlements OmMBUASMAN OFFICE. ... ii ittt b et sb et st b et sbe e 32
Meétis Settlements Strategic Training INItIAtIVES SOCIELY ......ccviiiiiieiciec et sre e e eneennens 3
MEtiS Urban HOUSING COMPOTALION .........ciiuiueiiietiiesieteieiete ettt sttt bbbt e et e s e bt et e e et e st b e b et et et e e e b e b et seere e bene s 15
T O T T B V- [ PSSR 18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Miywasin SOCIEtY OF ADOTIGINAL SEIVICES........civiieieiiie ettt sttt e e be e et et e s e e st e s besaesteeseese et e besbestesteeneeneesentees 24
[ Lol a T W T AT LT o IO OSSPSR 18
Nakcowinewak Nation OF CaNAUA. ........ccoeiiiiiiie et bbbttt b e et e s b et et e s b et et e ebene et e ebeneeresbeneereas 20
Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIALION .......vcveieiire e siesese e s e et e e restesresaeeree e eseeseessesresneereeneeneennens 13
National Aboriginal AChieVemeNt FOUNUALION ...........oiiiiiiiiiee ettt b et b e e b b nrene e 32
National Association Of FriENdSNID CENTIES ..ottt bbb et b e et benn b ebenneneas 32
Native American Studies (University of LEtNDIIAGR). ......cooiiiiiiii s 8
Native Centre (UNIVErSItY OF CalgAry) .......ooi ittt et bttt e b e bt bt b e et e st e ne e b e sbeebe st e neeneenennas 8
Native CouNSEIliNG SErVICES OF AIDBITA ........ouiiiiiie ettt b et b ettt e b e see b e s be bt e be e e enbe e 24
[N Eo LY =T o TH g - | 5
N A T T o] £ =T 1 - OO OO OSSOSO 32
Native Women’s ASSOCIAtION OF CANAAA..........eveiieieirieiee ettt sttt et st eebesbe e ebe e etesbe st eteabeneereabenbereateneerens 26
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions INSHTULE ...........cccciiiiiiiicic e 24
Nistawoyou (Fort McMurray) Association FriendShip SOCIELY .....ccviveieriiiie e 13
NOPth PEACE THIDAI COUNCIL......eiieiiitiiieie ettt b ettt bbb et e e b et et e e b e e et e ebene et e ebenbereabeneeneas 28
[N ToT 1 g TeT T I L =TT O o] | =T -SSR 8
(@ O T 1= LTI T A= U o SR SS 18
O1dMAN RIVET CUITUIAE CBNTIE ...ttt ettt e e e e bt bbb e e be e b £ et et e e R e eb e e b e e bt eb e et e m b e nbeebenbeebeab e e e eneees 1
Old SUN COMMUNIEY COIIBOE ...ttt et bttt s et b e bbb e e h£eb £ et e a b e e e e eb e e Ee e bt e b e et e nbe et e ebenbeebeab e e e enbees 8
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNg SOCIELY .......cc.eieiiiieiiite ettt e bt bbb e et e s e e e b e sbe b et e et enee e eneas 10
(@) (==Y TV = 0T o] (o) 1 T ) A =T ) =SSR 10
Paddle Prairie IMELIS SEIIEMENT ..ottt sttt et et e st et e e be e et e sbe st et e ebe st ebeebene et e abesbereebeneereas 22
PAUD FIFSE INALION ...ttt e b et b ettt b et b e b e ekt e b e e e b e e b e e e bt e bt e b e e b e eb e ebene e b e ebe s e e b e ebenee b e ebenbeseebenreneas 18
PEAVINE IMELIS SELLIEIMENT ... ittt ettt sttt b et b et s e bbb e e b e et e e b e e e b e e be st et e ebene et e ebe st ebeabeneeneas 22
PEEKISKWWETAN .. ...ttt ettt b ettt b et b b e e bt e bt e e bt e b e e bt e b e e e b e eb e e e bt e b e e b e eb e s e e b e e b e e e e b e e b e ne e R e eRenrereebenrenean 25
Peerless Lake COMMUNITY ASSOCIALION ........uoiitiitiiiteiteiiete sttt sttt b ettt b ettt b etk b e et es bbbt eb e e et e ebe e et e ebenbebeebenrene e 20
PRIGANCIATTS UG, ...ttt ettt b et bbb b s b b s b e s bt b s b b8 bt b s bt b h bbbt bttt 1
115 T AN LA T o OSSPSR 18
(ol g ro o T O] | [T TS O STV URUSOURTT 9
POUNAMAKEIS LOGGE ....eveeetete sttt sttt ettt ese e b e st e b e e b e e aeeh e e e e b e eE e e bt sb e 4R e e E £ 2 meem b e e Eeeb e e b e ebeeE £ e e embeneeebenbeebeabeeneenbennen 25
Red Deer Aboriginal EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES .....cvcviiiiieiiiiiie ettt ste st st e e e s te e e e et e bestesbesbeebeatee e eseeseesbestesaeetaeseeneesrens 11
Red Deer Native FIIENOSNIP SOCIELY .......iiiii ettt st e st e te e s e esb e eesbesbeabeeteeseesbeseesbestesaeateeseeneenrens 13
R ol (oL ol o T=T T o ST Lol T oSSR 25
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ......ccviiiiieeieiiire s st e ettt e e e e e s eestesteaaeereeseeseeseessestesneereeneeneennens 14
F: Vo 0| Lo I L 65 A AN LA o o OSSR 18
Sagitawa (Peace RIVEN) FrENdShIP SOCIELY ......coiuiiiiriiiitiiieiiiee sttt bbbt b bbbttt 14
TS0 O TN - T o OSSR SP 18
R\ g To (o TN ST Voo OO SUTURUR RS OTP 18
Settlement INVESTMENT COMPOTALION. .........iui ittt ettt e e e b e bt b e b e e st es e e e e beeeeebesEe e bt eb e e e enbenbesbenbeebeab e e e eneees 4
Settlement SOONTYAW COMPOFALION. .......eiuiiie ettt ittt sttt ettt e e e e e se e be s beebe b e sbeeb e e s e ea b e eEeebeeEe e bt ebeeneenbenbeabenbeabeab e e e eneees 4
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) FriendShip SOCIELY .......cc.ciuiiiiiiiiiie et st st re e sr et e besaesteeneenaenneeas 14
TSI A= Lo o SO OTUROSR 18
Slave Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ........viiiiiiieiiiiieie sttt e et s e sttt a e e st et e s besbesteeaeesee st e besbesbesteeneeneenrenras 14
YT R oo TTa o TSy AN L4 o ) o S 18
SPIFt KEEPEE YOULN SOCIELY ...viviiieiiieiieiiie sttt sttt st te et se et e s et et e ee e ae et e e se e s e e e e e e s beaRe et e eneeseene et e nbeaneereaneeneeneenrn 25
Y oL o @ TN 0 101 T o 0 T N S 25
STUIGEON LAKE CFEE NALION ......eviiitiitieeiest ettt bbbt b bbb bt bbb s b bR bt s bbbt bbbttt 18
N[0T R O (== S Sy AN L4 T o OSSPSR 18

39



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

RS TU ot a1 o B T 6y A o OSSOSO 18
SWAN RIVEE FIFSE INGLION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st s bt s bt bR bt s ettt e e bbb e bt et bt st anes 19
TAIICIEE FIFSE INALION ...ttt bbb bbb s b bRt b b e bbb e e b e bRt s b bt e b b e st e b bt et b e e e 19
Treaty 7 ManagemeNt COMPOTALION .......eivieeeieeieriesesieste s e stestes e et e e e ste e see b e s teaaeaseeseeseeaesseseessesbeaseeseeseenseseentenbeaneereaneeneeneenen 28
Treaty 8 FirSt NALIONS OF AIDEITA ........oiiiieiii bbb bbb bbb bbbt b et bt 28
TrIDAL ChIES WENTUIES INC. ..o.ieiieiiece ettt ettt et e st e s be e s be e be e aeesbeeebeebeeabeeabeesbestbesbaesbeesbeesbeenteeneesasesbeenbeebeans 28
TSUU TN NGLION ...ttt et e e st e e be et e e st e s teesteesbeesbeesbeeasesheeabeebeeabeenbeesbe st sesbaesbeesbeesbeenteensesasesseeabeereens 19
TSUU T7iN2 NAION CUITUIE IMUSBUIM ...ttt sttt sttt bt bbbt h e e st et e e e be s b e e b e e b e eb e e b £ e Rt eh b e ne e b e et e ebesb e e bt an e e e et es 1
Trout Lake COMMUNILY ASSOCIATION .....c..iiuiitiitiitietieieee sttt et b et b ke he s e e e e b e beeb e s b e e bt eb e e st e m b sbeabesbesbe et e eneaneeseeeas 20
TWO FRALNEIS GAIIBIY ...ttt bt b bt h e b e e Rt e st e e e R e e e e e b e e b e eh e e b e e Rt es b e et e b e nbeebenbe e bt an e e e et e 1
Urban Native HOUSING REGISIIY .. ..cuviiiieiiiii ettt st sttt e e st et e te st e s besbeeteessenb e eesbesbeabeeteeseenbeseesbesteenseseeseeneesrens 15
Urban Society for ADOIIGINAL YOULN ..........ooiiiiie et te s b e be e beete e e e saeseesbesteeaeetaeseeneesrens 25
RTAT = 1= YA S T A - 11T oSS 19
WeSLErn Cree TrHDAI COUNCILL..........oiiii e bbbttt bbbt et s bt et s bt et bttt 29
Whitefish (Go0dfish) LaKe FIrSt INALION .......c.eiveiiuiiieiteiee sttt b ettt bbbt b et 19
WHILEFiSh LaKe FIFST INALION .......ocviiiiiciiiecie ettt et be st e et e e st e e te e s be e beebeesbeebeesbesaeesasesaeeabeenbeenbeesbesreesteesrees 19
Wild HOrse MOUNTAIN OULFITEEES ......c.eiieiieiieitiiee ettt btttk b et bt b ek bt e bt Rt e b e e ne e b e s beebe et e e bt eneenn e b e 32
WOOAIANT CFEE FIISE INALION ... .evitiieieieiiie ettt bbbttt et b e bt b e b e Rt e R e e e e b e sb e eb e eb e e Rt eh e e ne e b e sbeebeebeeneeneenn et ee 19
YelloWhead TriDAI COUNCIT.........coiiiiiie ettt et et e e s be et e e rbe s teesbeesheeebeebeesbeenbeeabestbesbeesbeesbeereaneennns 29
Yellowhead TriDal SEMVICES AGEINCY ......c.viiiiiiteietieieet sttt b et bbbt bbbt bbbt b et s bbb bbbttt nans 25
YElloWhead TrHIDAI COMBOE ... ..o bbbttt e bt bt e e bt b e bt e b e e Rt e b b e ne e b e nbeeb e s be e bt er e et e b s 9

40





